



Contract GLWA-CON-089

Low Voltage Wiring

Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date: 02/26/2018

Three (3) Bids Received

Estimate: \$6,000,000.00

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	LGC GLOBAL INC.		TRENDSET		DES ELECTRIC LLC	
				Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price
<b>A. LABOR</b>									
1	Electrician (working foreman)	6240	hours	\$70.62	\$440,668.80	\$68.00	\$424,320.00	\$77.85	\$485,784.00
2	Electrician (general)	18720	hours	\$64.02	\$1,198,454.40	\$65.00	\$1,216,800.00	\$72.94	\$1,365,436.80
3	Laborer (general)	6240		\$49.24	\$307,257.60	\$40.00	\$249,600.00	\$49.23	\$307,195.20
3	Operator (small lifts, crane, etc.)	400	hours	\$59.36	\$23,744.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$59.23	\$23,692.00
	<b>Labor Sub-Total</b>				<b>\$1,970,124.80</b>		<b>\$1,914,720.00</b>		<b>\$2,182,108.00</b>
<b>B. MATERIAL ALLOWANCE (electrical related)</b>									
Conduit, fittings, cable, wiring, panels, cabinets, etc.									
1		1	Each	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
2	Mark-up on Material per C-1	1	Each	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	5%	\$75,000.00
	<b>Material Allowance Sub-Total</b>				<b>\$1,560,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,620,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,575,000.00</b>
<b>C SUBCONTRACTOR ALLOWANCE</b>									
Subcontractor Services for Facility Alterations to Support Low Voltage Installations									
		1	Each	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
	<b>Subcontractor Allowance Sub-Total</b>				<b>\$300,000.00</b>		<b>\$300,000.00</b>		<b>\$300,000.00</b>
<b>D EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE</b>									
1	equipment (excludes vendor's small working contingency)	1	Each	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	<b>Equipment Allowance Sub-Total</b>				<b>\$100,000.00</b>		<b>\$100,000.00</b>		<b>\$100,000.00</b>
<b>E. PROVISIONAL ALLOWANCE (owners contingency)</b>									
		1	Each	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
<b>F. INSURANCE</b>									
		1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>G. CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT COSTS</b>									
		1	LS	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00	\$954,720.00	\$954,720.00	\$5,157,108.00	\$773,566.20
<b>H. CONTRACTOR FEE</b>									
		1	LS	\$245,875.20	\$245,875.20	\$954,720.00	\$954,720.00	15%	\$773,566.20
	<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>				<b>\$5,498,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,975,440.00</b>		<b>\$5,930,674.20</b>

Approved to publish

*Dionne Graves*

Signature

2/27/2018

Date